Republic of the Philippines
NUEVA VIZCAYA STATE UNIVERSITY
Bayombong, Nueva Vizcaya

UBAC RESOLUTION

BACR No.:2024-08-19-02i

Resolution Declaring Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid (LCRB) and Recommending
the Project for Award to A & ] Designs and Construction

WHEREAS, the Nueva Vizcaya State University through the University Bids and Awards
Committee for Infrastructure advertised and posted the Invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to
Bid for project 2024-07i: Construction of Slope Protection of Irrigation Canal and Foot
Bridge for Bambang Campus, with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) amounting to
Php9, 700,000.00 in the NVSU website, the PhilGEPS, Social Media, and conspicuous places in
the premises of the NVSU on June 18, 2024;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisement, nine (09) bidders bought the bidding
documents, to wit;

AMBAGUIO BUILDERS

HJM CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
WINLEI CONSTRUCTION

J3MS CONSTRUCTION

BRG CONSTRUCTION

A & ] DESIGNS AND CONSTRUCTION
MASTER Z CONSTRUCTION
DIAMOND ] BUILDERS

TAMRHEY CONSTRUCTION

WRNS WM

WHEREAS, on the scheduled deadline of submission and receipt of bids dated July 8,
2024 at 9:00 am, all the prospective bidders submitted bid envelopes;

WHEREAS, during the opening of eligibility and financial documents, the nine (09)
bidders passed the preliminary examination as to legal/technical and financial bids, and was
found eligible on July 8, 2024

BIDDER IDENTIFICATION /NAME BID OFFER DISCOUNT | DISCOUNTED PRICE
AMBAGUIO BUILDERS 8,536,000.00 = 8,536,000.00
HJM CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 9,670,529.68 15.3% 8,190,938.64
WINLEI CONSTRUCTION 9,661,420.93 24.8% 7,265,388.54
J3MS CONSTRUCTION 8,240,383.48 12% 7,251,537.46
BRG CONSTRUCTION 9,620,703.09 10.4% 8,620,149.97
A & ] DESIGNS AND CONSTRUCTION 7,290,296.83 10.84% 6,500,028.65
MASTER Z CONSTRUCTION 9,699,005.04 31% 6,692,313.48
DIAMOND ] BUILDERS 7,674,466.08 - 7,674,466.08
TAMRHEY CONSTRUCTION 8,774,115.51 - 8,774,115.51

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, verification, validation, ascertainments of all
statements and representations made, including all documents submitted by the bidder with
Lowest Calculated Bid (LCB), A & ] Designs and Construction bids found to be responsive;

BIDDER IDENTIFICATION /NAME : BID OFFER/REMARKS
A & ] DESIGNS AND CONSTRUCTION 7,270,669.62 w/ 10.84% discount = 6,482,529.03

NVSU-FR-BAC-15-00 (120921)



